# OP \$40.00 87824086

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alta Equipment Company Inc.		02/07/2020	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alta Equipment Holdings, Inc	
Street Address:	13211 Merriman Road	
City:	Livonia	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48150	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87824086	ALTA EQUIPMENT COMPANY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8109536005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8109536000

Email: lawyers@riziklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mlchael B. Rizik Jr.

Address Line 1: 9400 South Saginaw Road

Address Line 2: Ste E

Address Line 4: Grand Blanc, MICHIGAN 48439

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Rizik Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Rizik Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006859 FRAME: 0529

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006859 FRAME: 0530

**RECORDED: 02/07/2020**